
Village of Haines Junction 
Equipment Rental Agreement 

 

Applicant’s Name: ________________________________________________________ 

Billing Address: ________________________________________________________ 

Phone Number(s): ______________________ Email: _____________________________ 

Property: Block ________ Lot ________ Subdivision ________________________________ 

Date Rented: _________________________  Time Rented:  _______________________ 

Date Returned: _______________________  Time Returned: ________________________ 

Item Rented: ________________________________________________________________ 

Estimated Cost 

Equipment Rate: $ ____________ x _______ day(s)  hour(s) = $_____________  + 

UMO1 Hourly Rate + 25%:   $____________ x _______ hour(s) = $_____________  + 

10% Administration Fee:        = $_____________  + 

5% GST:          = $_____________  + 

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST:        = $_____________ 

Terms and Conditions 

Equipment is available for rent at the costs outlined in the Consolidated Municipal Fees Bylaw 
No. 343-19.  The Renter is responsible for pick up and return of all items rented.  Items are to be 
returned clean and in the same condition as they were received.  The Renter will be charged for 
items damaged or not returned. 

This booking does not take effect until it is signed by the Renter and returned to the Village Office. 
The Renter is responsible for notifying the Village Office as soon as possible regarding any 
cancellations. The Village reserves the right to cancel or amend any booking should municipal 
operations require use of the reserved item. 

The Renter agrees to save harmless and indemnify the Village from any claim whatsoever arising 
out of the use of the equipment by the Renter. 

 

I, the above-noted applicant, hereby agree the above terms and conditions. 

 
____________________________    ___________________________ 
Signature       Witness 
 
____________________________    ____________________________ 
Date        Date 



Bylaw #378-21: Appendix "A" 

SCHEDULE 14 

Equipment Rental & Sanding Fees 

Equipment & Operator Fee 

Forklift 

Backhoe 

Bucket Truck 

Truck with either deck, dump box, snow plow, 

sander or roll off bin 

Excavator 

Forklift 

Honda Generator (2kw or less) 

Honda Generator (2kw or more) 

Loader 

Electric Sump Pump 

Gas Pump Honda 2" 

mid size Tractor and deck mower 

Hydrostatic deck mower 

Large tractor and boom mower 

Sewer Cleaner 

Snake (hand) 

Snake (power) 

Steamer 

Walk Behind Brush Cutter 

Sewer Camera 

Magikist Potable Water Service Thawing tool 

Packer (Jumping Jack) 

Hammer Drill 

Pin Finder (metal detector) 

Rounding 

Equipment Rate Equipment Rate 

for Work on 

Municipal 

Infrastructure 

77.00 

65.00 

90.00 

100.00 

40.00 

35.00 

45.00 

110.00 

25.00 

45.00 

40.00 

35.00 

100.00 

100.00 

20.00 

45.00 

72.00 

35.00 

35.00 

25.00 

60.00 

40.00 

35.00 

for Work as 

Contractor of 

Last Resort 

140.00 

75.00 

120.00 

140.00 

65.00 

55.00 

65.00 

150.00 

35.00 

65.00 

50.00 

45.00 

120.00 

150.00 

35.00 

65.00 

85.00 

45.00 

45.00 

35.00 

75.00 

50.00 

45.00 

Per 

Period 

Hour 

Hour 

Hour 

Hour 

Hour 

Day 

Day 

Hour 

Day 

Day 

Hour 

Hour 

Hour 

Hour 

Day 

Day 

Hour 

Hour 

Hour 

Hour 

Day 

Day 

Dav 

Add Current 

UM01 Hourly 

Rate Step4 

plus 25% 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

No 

No 

Yes 

No 

No 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

No 

If Required 

Yes 

No 

If required 

If required 

No 

No 

No 

When calculating the Equipment and Operator Fee, the The Equipment Rate Period and and UMO1 Hourly 

Rate Period will be rounded to the next half (.5) hour. 

Sanding Fees 

Sanding Fees will be the Village cost of sand plus the cost of the equipment and operator supplied as 

Contractor of Last Resort 

Mobilization 

The hourly fee will be charged from when the equipment leaves the public works yard or landfill. 

If the equipment must be loaded to be transported a flat fee of $100 will be charged 

Security Deposit 

A security deposit may be required for rental of small equipment 

Goods and Services Tax 

GST will be added to each invoice. 
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