

Village of Haines Junction Equipment Rental Agreement

Applicant's Name:				
Billing Address:				
Phone Number(s):		Email:		
Property: Block	Lot	Subdivision		
Date Rented:		Time Rented:		
Date Returned:		Time Returned:		
Item Rented:				
Estimated Cost				
Equipment Rate: \$	x	day(s)	hour(s) = \$	+
UMO1 Hourly Rate + 25%:				
10% Administration Fee:			= \$	+
5% GST:			= \$	+
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST:			= \$	
Terms and Conditions				
Equipment is available for real No. 343-19. The Renter is restreturned clean and in the samitems damaged or not returned.	ponsible for ne condition	pick up and returr	n of all items rented. Item	ns are to be
This booking does not take eff The Renter is responsible fo cancellations. The Village reso operations require use of the	r notifying t erves the rig	the Village Office ght to cancel or ar	as soon as possible reg	arding any
The Renter agrees to save har out of the use of the equipme		•	ge from any claim whatsoo	ever arising
I, the above-noted applicant,	hereby agre	e the above terms	and conditions.	
Signature		,	Witness	
Date		- [Date	

Bylaw #378-21: Appendix "A"

SCHEDULE 14

Equipment Rental & Sanding Fees						
	Equipment & Operator Fee					
Forklift	Equipment Rate for Work on Municipal Infrastructure	Equipment Rate for Work as Contractor of Last Resort	Per Period	Add Current UMO1 Hourly Rate Step 4 plus 25%		
Backhoe	77.00	140.00	Hour	Yes		
Bucket Truck Truck with either deck, dump box, snow plow, sander or roll off bin	65.00 90.00	75.00 120.00	Hour	Yes		
Excavator	100.00	140.00	Hour	Yes		
Forklift	40.00	65.00	Hour	Yes		
Honda Generator (2kw or less)	35.00	55.00	Day	No		
Honda Generator (2kw or more)	45.00	65.00	Day	No		
Loader	110.00	150.00	Hour	Yes		
Electric Sump Pump	25.00	35.00	Day	No		
Gas Pump Honda 2"	45.00	65.00	Day	No		
mid size Tractor and deck mower	40.00	50.00	Hour	Yes		
Hydrostatic deck mower	35.00	45.00	Hour	Yes		
Large tractor and boom mower	100.00	120.00	Hour	Yes		
Sewer Cleaner	100.00	150.00	Hour	Yes		
Snake (hand)	20.00	35.00	Day	No		
Snake (power)	45.00	65.00	Day	If Required		
Steamer	72.00	85.00	Hour	Yes		
Walk Behind Brush Cutter	35.00	45.00	Hour	No		
Sewer Camera	35.00	45.00	Hour	If required		
Magikist Potable Water Service Thawing tool	25.00	35.00	Hour	If required		
Packer (Jumping Jack)	60.00	75.00	Day	No		
Hammer Drill	40.00	50.00	Day	No		
Pin Finder (metal detector)	35.00	45.00	Day	No		

Rounding

When calculating the Equipment and Operator Fee, the The Equipment Rate Period and and UMO1 Hourly Rate Period will be rounded to the next half (.5) hour.

Sanding Fees

Sanding Fees will be the Village cost of sand plus the cost of the equipment and operator supplied as Contractor of Last Resort

Mobilization

The hourly fee will be charged from when the equipment leaves the public works yard or landfill. If the equipment must be loaded to be transported a flat fee of \$100 will be charged

Security Deposit

A security deposit may be required for rental of small equipment

Goods and Services Tax

GST will be added to each invoice.